506325536 10/28/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6372286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GRAHAM J. CAMPBELL	04/05/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BALBOA WATER GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	1382 BELL AVENUE
City:	TUSTIN
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92780

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9549871

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)524-8588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9496406200

Email: larry@larryrobertslaw.com
Correspondent Name: LARRY K. ROBERTS
Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 8569

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92658

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2264.2.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY K. ROBERTS
SIGNATURE:	/larry k roberts/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2264.2 Executed Assignment Lighted Jets for Bathing Installations#page1.tif source=2264.2 Executed Assignment Lighted Jets for Bathing Installations#page2.tif source=2264.2 Executed Assignment Lighted Jets for Bathing Installations#page3.tif

PATENT 506325536 REEL: 054193 FRAME: 0937

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. 2264.2
Inventor	Residen	ce of Inventor
Graham J. Campbell	Stevenson Ranch, Californ	ia
Assignee	Residence or Principal F	Place of Business of Assignee
Balboa Water Group, Inc.	1382 Bell Avenue Tustin, California 92780	
Lighted Jets for Bathing Installations, as described in University (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making  And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided intended any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the abacquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	application for Letters Patent erest in said Invention, said a	in the United States of America; oplication disclosing the Invention
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 1.00 ), and other good and valuable consideration, t	One the receipt whereof is hereby ac	
I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided in continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;	to any and all Letters Patent o in and to any and all priority r	of the United States, and countries ights, Convention rights, and other
And I hereby authorize and request the Commissione Patent to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and		to issue said United States Letters
And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawfu or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to- modifications, and improvements in said Invention, application thereto;	to-time present to me in order	r to perfect title in said Invention,

Copyright 1997 LegatStar

[Page 1 of 2] ASSEAREVEL

PATENT REEL: 054193 FRAME: 0938

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. 2264.2	
Inventor	Resider	nce of Inventor	
Graham J. Campbell	Stevenson Ranch, Califor	nia	
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee	
Balboa Water Group, Inc.	1382 Bell Avenue Tustin, California 92780		
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.  Executed this day of April , in the year 2012  State of California  County of Los Argueles.  Before me personally appeared Graham J. Campbell who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year  [Nower Public]			
Copyright 1997 LegalStar [Page 2 o	ıf 2]	AS02A/FIEV01	

PATENT REEL: 054193 FRAME: 0939

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGM State of California personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) (\$)/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of JUNG M. PAK which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Commission # 1812665 Notary Public - Colifornia Los Angeles County I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws My Comm. Expires Oct.7,/2012 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Place Notary Seal Above ignature of Notary Public - OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: /153/4 Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder, Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6527

Top of thumb here

Individual

□ Trustee

COther:

□ Attorney in Fact
 □

Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_\_

□ Partner — □ Limited □ General

PATENT REEL: 054193 FRAME: 0940

op of thumb her

**RECORDED: 10/28/2020** 

Individual

☐ Trustee

☐ Other:

Attorney in Fact

☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):

Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

□ Partner — □ Limited □ General